
DRILLERS LOG

Company:  MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC

License# 33977

Farm:  KIMBERLIN County:  WILSON

Well No:  K-34 Sec:  3  TWP:  27  Range: 16E

API:  15-205-28466 Location:   680' FSL

Surface Pipe: 21.5'  - 7" Location:   1595' FEL

Spot:  SE,NE,SW,SE

Thickness Formation Depth Remarks

SOIL & CLAY 6 Drilled   97/8 HOLE  SET 7"

31 LIME 35 Drilled    5 7/8 " HOLE

112 SHALE 147

15 LIME 162

59 SHALE 201 Started      12/17/2018

41 LIME 242 Finished    12/19/2018

97 SHALE 339

181 LIME 520

114 SHALE 634 T.D.    Hole   985'

10 LIME 644 T.D.    Pipe  980'

76 SHALE 720

31 LIME 751

18 SHALE 769

14 LIME 783

6 SHALE 789

6 LIME 794

11 SHALE 805

4 LIME 809

5 SHALE 814

5 SANDY SH 819 ODOR

21 SHALE 840

25 SANDY SH 865

68 SHALE 933

8 OIL SAND 941 GOOD BLEED

1 COAL 942

SHALE T.D.




